manufacturer’s warranty period, reducing long-term maintenance costs of the hybrid bus fleet; and 

WHEREAS, funding for the four-year extended warranty is made available through local 

account code 01-0000-00-1402-000-00-00-00-00000-00000 in the amount not to exceed SIX 

HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($660,585), bringing the 

total contract amount not to exceed NINETEEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($19,260,585); and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IS RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional 

Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, is authorized to approve a 

change order to purchase a four-year extended warranty on the Allison Hybrid System for fifteen (15)